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Biographical/Historical Note

Beryl Striewski attended college at Michigan State University where she received a BA in
Criminal Justice in 1978. After one year as a probation office in Dallas, she began transitioning
into photography. In 1985, she received a master's degree in art with a photography emphasis
and moved to Houston to begin an apprenticeship with a commercial photographer. In 1987 she
opened her own photography business with the help of an NEAA grant.



Scope and Contents

Photographs taken by Beryl Striewski for the Office of Communications to be used in UHCL
publications, including the biannual Egret and the annual Report to the Community. Photographs
were also taken to provide stock photography for use by UHCL. Original folders in their original

order are grouped by the project, including release forms.

Photos consist primarily of black and white contact sheets and color slides. Some color
transparencies and black and white or color prints may be found. Photographs were not re-

housed, as most of the slides were donated housed in stable archival enclosures.

Arrangement

Original images were kept in large spiral notebooks in the Office of Communications. Before
transfer to the UHCL Archives, the media was removed to folders and grouped by the project.
Four series maintain the original order; Egret, Report to the Community, Stock Photography, and
Photo Releases. Folders are grouped in chronological order and then alphabetical order.

Inventory
Box Folder Title Dates

1 Egret
1 Spring 1995 - Student Forum 1995
2 Spring 1996 - Colin Atkinson Spring 1996
3 Spring 1996 - Enrollment Services Spring 1996
4 Spring 1996 — Oliver Markley Spring 1996
5 Spring 1998 - Kevin Eschenfelder Spring 1998
6 Spring 1998 - Faculty Authors Spring 1998
7 Spring 1998 - Sandria Hu / Nick DeVries Spring 1998
8 Spring 1998 - Steve Markert Spring 1998
9 Spring 1998 - Steve Sutherland Spring 1998

10-11 Spring 1998 - Spiritus Mundi Spring 1998

12 Fall 1998 - Distinguished Alumni Fall 1998
13 Fall 1998 — Teresa McMillan Fall 1998
14 Fall 1998 — Success Story Fall 1998
15 Fall 1998 — Vera Wirawan Fall 1998

2 1 Spring 1999 — Air Pollution Research Ramiro Sanchez Spring 1999
2 Spring 1999 — Development Spring 1999
3 Spring 1999 — Friends of the Neumann Library Spring 1999
4 Spring 1999 — Torrie Justus Spring 1999
5 Spring 1999 — Joan Maier Spring 1999
6 Spring 1999 — Dave Malin Spring 1999
7 Spring 1999 — Theron Sage Spring 1999
8 Fall 1999 — Art Therapy Fall 1999
9 Fall 1999 — Human Fitness & Performance Fall 1999
10 Spring 2000 — Distance Education Spring 2000
11 Spring 2000 — Faculty Bookshelf Spring 2000
12 Spring 2000 — Healthcare Admin Spring 2000
13 Spring 2000 — Kids U Spring 2000
14 Spring 2000 — 25th Anniversary Honorary Committee Spring 2000

3 1 Fall 2000 — Equilon Gift (Pond) Fall 2000
2 Fall 2000 — Faculty Bookshelf Fall 2000
3 Fall 2000 — Miscellaneous Fall 2000
4 Fall 2000 — UHCL Leaders Fall 2000
5 Fall 2000 — Systems Engineering Fall 2000
6 Spring 2001 Spring 2001
7 Fall 2001 Fall 2001



3-4

4-5
10 1

Spring 2002 — Dr. Chen Chinese Visiting Scholar
Spring 2002 — Dr. Fisenko Russian Visiting Scholar
Spring 2002 (2 folders)

Fall 2002 (2 folders)

Spring 2003 (2 folders)

Fall 2003

Spring 2004 (2 folders)

Fall 2004 (2 folders)

Future Leaders Photos

Report to the Community
1997-1998 J. Pamela Photography (not restricted)
March 2000
2001 (2 folders)

2002 Discovering Opportunities
Morrie Abramson
Sema Beavers
Dr. Andrea Bermudez
Jackie Carruth
Bill Chen
Michelle Dotter
Liz Evans
Karen Frasier-Scott
Barbara Halstead
Edward “Jim’ Hayes
Christine Hughes
Senator Mike Jackson
Jeffrey Lash
Joan Maier
Dion Mclnnis

2002 Discovering Opportunities
Dean Charles McKay
Christopher McKay
Meeh, Erwin & Dagmar
Joseph Mills
Leslye Mize
Omar Musphy
Edwin C. H. Ng
Craig Ottinger
Vaibhav Puranik
Kimetre Reece
Steven Rodriguez
Brewster Shaw
Holly Smoot
Dr. William Staples
Kathy Tamer
Sadhana Weerasinghe
Robert Lamont Wright
Kwok-Bun Yue

2004

2005

Stock Photography
2000
Arbor Building
Artist at work in Arbor Building

Spring 2002
Spring 2002
Spring 2002
Fall 2002
Spring 2003
Fall 2003
Spring 2004
Fall 2004
2000-2002

1997-1998
2000
2001
2002

2002

2004
2005

2000
2000
2000
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Artwork at Bridge

Artwork at Student Entrance
Bayou Building Atrium with Students
Bayou Building Sign (Front)

Bayou Building Front Entrance
Bayou Building — General

Bayou Building — Student Entrance
Criminal Law

Delta Building

Finance Accounting

Info Systems Administration
Instructional Technology
Intellectual Assessment

Language Culture

Potter at Wheel (Arbor Building)
Psychology Clinical Internship
Robotics

Software Engineering

Spiritus Mundi

Photo Releases

Egret Fall 1999 Art Therapy
Egret Spring 2000 Kids U

Egret Spring 2000 25" Anniversary Honorary Committee

Egret Fall 2000

Egret Fall 2000 Equilon Gift

Egret Fall 2000 UHCL Leaders

Egret Spring 2001

Egret Fall 2001

Egret Spring 2002

Egret Fall 2002

Egret Spring 2003

Egret Fall 2003

Egret Spring 2004

Egret Fall 2004

Report to the Community March 2000
Report to the Community March 2001

Report to the Community Discovering Opportunities

Report to the Community 2002
Report to the Community 2004
Report to the Community 2005
Stock Photography

2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000

1999
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2000
2001
2002
2002
2004
2005
2000
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