FINDING AID FOR THE BERYL STRIEWSKI PHOTOGRAPHY COLLECTION, 1995-2005 (#2009-0012)

Contact Information:

University of Houston-Clear Lake Archives Neumann Library 2700 Bay Area Blvd. Houston TX 77058 Phone: 281-283-3936 Email: archives@uhcl.edu URL: www.uhcl.edu/library

Descriptive Summary

Repository: University Archives

Title: Beryl Striewski Photography Collection

Creator: Office of Communications

Co-Creator: Beryl Striewski

Inclusive Dates: 1995-2005

Extent: 6 linear feet (11 boxes)

Language: English

Administrative Information

Restrictions on Access: No restrictions on access

Restrictions on Use: Photographs may *only* be reproduced for official University publications. Any request for non-university related publication must be submitted to the original photographer for copyright.

Acquisition Information: Photographs donated by the Office of Communications on October 2, 2009

Processed by: Shelly H. Kelly

Preferred Citation: Beryl Striewski Photograph Collection (#2009-0012), University of Houston-Clear Lake Archives.

Biographical/Historical Note

Beryl Striewski attended college at Michigan State University where she received a BA in Criminal Justice in 1978. After one year as a probation office in Dallas, she began transitioning into photography. In 1985, she received a master's degree in art with a photography emphasis and moved to Houston to begin an apprenticeship with a commercial photographer. In 1987 she opened her own photography business with the help of an NEAA grant.

Scope and Contents

Photographs taken by Beryl Striewski for the Office of Communications to be used in UHCL publications, including the biannual Egret and the annual Report to the Community. Photographs were also taken to provide stock photography for use by UHCL. Original folders in their original order are grouped by the project, including release forms.

Photos consist primarily of black and white contact sheets and color slides. Some color transparencies and black and white or color prints may be found. Photographs were not rehoused, as most of the slides were donated housed in stable archival enclosures.

Arrangement

Original images were kept in large spiral notebooks in the Office of Communications. Before transfer to the UHCL Archives, the media was removed to folders and grouped by the project. Four series maintain the original order; Egret, Report to the Community, Stock Photography, and Photo Releases. Folders are grouped in chronological order and then alphabetical order.

Inventory

<u>Box</u> 1	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Title</u> Egret	<u>Dates</u>
	1	Spring 1995 - Student Forum	1995
	2	Spring 1996 - Colin Atkinson	Spring 1996
	3	Spring 1996 - Enrollment Services	Spring 1996
	4	Spring 1996 – Oliver Markley	Spring 1996
	5	Spring 1998 - Kevin Eschenfelder	Spring 1998
	6	Spring 1998 - Faculty Authors	Spring 1998
	7	Spring 1998 - Sandria Hu / Nick DeVries	Spring 1998
	8	Spring 1998 - Steve Markert	Spring 1998
	9	Spring 1998 - Steve Sutherland	Spring 1998
	10-11	Spring 1998 - Spiritus Mundi	Spring 1998
	12	Fall 1998 - Distinguished Alumni	Fall 1998
	13	Fall 1998 – Teresa McMillan	Fall 1998
	14	Fall 1998 – Success Story	Fall 1998
	15	Fall 1998 – Vera Wirawan	Fall 1998
2	1	Spring 1999 – Air Pollution Research Ramiro Sanchez	Spring 1999
	2	Spring 1999 – Development	Spring 1999
	3	Spring 1999 – Friends of the Neumann Library	Spring 1999
	4	Spring 1999 – Torrie Justus	Spring 1999
	5	Spring 1999 – Joan Maier	Spring 1999
	6	Spring 1999 – Dave Malin	Spring 1999
	7	Spring 1999 – Theron Sage	Spring 1999
	8	Fall 1999 – Art Therapy	Fall 1999
	9	Fall 1999 – Human Fitness & Performance	Fall 1999
	10	Spring 2000 – Distance Education	Spring 2000
	11	Spring 2000 – Faculty Bookshelf	Spring 2000
	12	Spring 2000 – Healthcare Admin	Spring 2000
	13	Spring 2000 – Kids U	Spring 2000
-	14	Spring 2000 – 25th Anniversary Honorary Committee	Spring 2000
3	1	Fall 2000 – Equilon Gift (Pond)	Fall 2000
	2	Fall 2000 – Faculty Bookshelf	Fall 2000
	3	Fall 2000 – Miscellaneous	Fall 2000
	4	Fall 2000 – UHCL Leaders	Fall 2000
	5	Fall 2000 – Systems Engineering	Fall 2000
	6	Spring 2001	Spring 2001
	7	Fall 2001	Fall 2001

4 5	1 2 3-5 6-7 1-2 3 4-5	Spring 2002 – Dr. Chen Chinese Visiting Scholar Spring 2002 – Dr. Fisenko Russian Visiting Scholar Spring 2002 (2 folders) Fall 2002 (2 folders) Spring 2003 (2 folders) Fall 2003 Spring 2004 (2 folders)	Spring 2002 Spring 2002 Spring 2002 Fall 2002 Spring 2003 Fall 2003 Spring 2004
6	1-2 3	Fall 2004 (2 folders) Future Leaders Photos	Fall 2004 2000-2002
7	1 2	Report to the Community 1997-1998 J. Pamela Photography (not restricted) March 2000	1997-1998 2000
8	3-4 1-3	2001 (2 folders) 2002 Discovering Opportunities Morrie Abramson Sema Beavers Dr. Andrea Bermudez Jackie Carruth Bill Chen Michelle Dotter Liz Evans Karen Frasier-Scott Barbara Halstead Edward "Jim' Hayes Christine Hughes Senator Mike Jackson Jeffrey Lash Joan Maier Dion McInnis	2001 2002
9	1-3	2002 Discovering Opportunities Dean Charles McKay Christopher McKay Meeh, Erwin & Dagmar Joseph Mills Leslye Mize Omar Musphy Edwin C. H. Ng Craig Ottinger Vaibhav Puranik Kimetre Reece Steven Rodriguez Brewster Shaw Holly Smoot Dr. William Staples Kathy Tamer Sadhana Weerasinghe Robert Lamont Wright Kwok-Bun Yue	2002
10	4-5 1	2004 2005	2004 2005
	2 3 4	Stock Photography 2000 Arbor Building Artist at work in Arbor Building	2000 2000 2000

5	Artwork at Bridge	2000
6	Artwork at Student Entrance	2000
7	Bayou Building Atrium with Students	2000
8	Bayou Building Sign (Front)	2000
9	Bayou Building Front Entrance	2000
10	Bayou Building – General	2000
11	Bayou Building – Student Entrance	2000
12	Criminal Law	2000
13	Delta Building	2000
14	Finance Accounting	2000
15	Info Systems Administration	2000
1	Instructional Technology	2000
2	Intellectual Assessment	2000
3	Language Culture	2000
4	Potter at Wheel (Arbor Building)	2000
5	Psychology Clinical Internship	2000
6	Robotics	2000
7	Software Engineering	2000
8	Spiritus Mundi	2000
	Photo Releases	
9	Egret Fall 1999 Art Therapy	1999
10	Egret Spring 2000 Kids U	2000
11	Egret Spring 2000 25 th Anniversary Honorary Committee	2000
12	Egret Fall 2000	2000
13	Egret Fall 2000 Equilon Gift	2000
14	Egret Fall 2000 UHCL Leaders	2000
15	Egret Spring 2001	2001
16	Egret Fall 2001	2001
17	Egret Spring 2002	2002
18	Egret Fall 2002	2002
19	Egret Spring 2003	2003
20	Egret Fall 2003	2003
21	Egret Spring 2004	2004
22	Egret Fall 2004	2004
23	Report to the Community March 2000	2000
24 25	Report to the Community March 2001	2001 2002
25 26	Report to the Community Discovering Opportunities Report to the Community 2002	2002
26 27	Report to the Community 2002 Report to the Community 2004	2002
28	Report to the Community 2005	2004
28 29	Stock Photography	2005
23	Otock i hotography	2000